503805194 04/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3851841

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SOPHIE BOULANGEO	Т		04/28/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	CARTIEF	R CREATION STUDIO SA	
Street Address:	8 BOULE	VARD JAMES FAZY	
City:	GENEVE		
State/Country:	SWITZER	RLAND	
Postal Code:	1201		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	29	9522685	
CORRESPONDENCE			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	17)713-3699	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i>	DATA (3 be sent to t		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (3 be sent to t provided; 31	17)713-3699 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17-713-3500	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (3 be sent to t provided; 31 ta	17)713-3699 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17-713-3500 ft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com	sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 be sent to t provided; 31 ta	17)713-3699 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17-713-3500 ft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com AFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LL	sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 be sent to t provided; 31 ta T/ O	117)713-3699 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17-713-3500 ft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com AFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LL NE INDIANA SQUARE	sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 be sent to t provided; 31 ta T/ O SI	17)713-3699 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17-713-3500 ft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com AFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LL	sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 31 ta T/ O SI	he e-mail address first; if that is united if th	sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to t provided; 31 ta T/ O SI UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unif that is unif that is unsuccessful, it will be so if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 17-713-3500 ft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com AFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LL NE INDIANA SQUARE UITE 3500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 be sent to t provided; 31 ta T/ O SI UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is united if that is unsuccessful, it will be so if that is uns	sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (3 be sent to t provided; 31 ta T/ O SI UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is united if that is unsuccessful, it will be so if that is unsucessful, it will be so if that is unsu	sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 be sent to t provided; 31 ta T/ O SI IN UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 17-713-3500 ft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com AFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LL NE INDIANA SQUARE UITE 3500 IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 GRIFF-26 CHERYL L. MARLEY /Cheryl L. Marley/	sent via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS,

{	1)			1	Ç	h	ł	9	1	3	1	3	4	0	ſ	l	1	P	V	e	t	1	È	0	\$	Ì	١.																								Į																							
					Ì	Č.	A	ļ	¢	1	1	ľ	e	s	: (\$	\$ 3	f		l	1	Ŋ	1	0	r	E	6	0	ľ	ð J	i.							6	i,	i	ł	١	١	ĉ	¢	ľ	Į,	L	ç	•	٤	1	1		Ľ	١,		ş	2	1	3	1	d	1	1	3	V	ì	l	l	a	ĭ	(e	
																																					į	(2	Ì	1			ľ	2	ſ)	3	ė	(3	E	t	1	ę	Ļ	1	ĩ																	
																																						Ś		Ŷ	V	í	f	2	84	3	-}		1	3	c	Î																							

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention in a WATCH DIAL for which Assignor has made or will make an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS,

(Name of As	signce):	CARTIER CI	REATION	STUDIO SA
(Address of /	Assignee):	8 Boulevard J	lames Pazy	Ý
•		CH-1201 Gei)eve	
		Switzerland		

(Legal Nature of Assignee): Swiss Corporation

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), describes to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assigner in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon in the United States and world wide, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letter Patent to Assignce, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and world wide for the use of Assignee.

(1) Sophie Boulangeot

HAV-----

Date: 28 Anil 2015

Page 1 of 1

GRIFF-26 Oriffes Ref.: 5206-MO-1204-WO-WO-01/ET

PATENT REEL: 038582 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 04/29/2016